LEE’S SUMMIT CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

LEGISLATIVE PRIORITIES

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

« Support initiatives enhancing quality business
development locally and regionally by attracting
new and retaining existing employers.

« Increase access to funding and resources for small
businesses, start-ups, and entrepreneurs to start,
grow, or expand confidently.

¢ Adequately fund workforce development programs
such as Fast Track, MoExcels, and Missouri One
Start job training, and advocate for policies that
align with current and future business needs.

o Advocate for 2026 World Cup investment and
community-wide initiatives in Lee’s Summit and the
greater Kansas City region.

INFRASTRUCTURE

« Advocate for direct funding for roads, bridges, and
highways in the Lee’s Summit region, including
projects like the 3rd Street and 50 Highway
interchange and 1-470 highway improvements.

o Support comprehensive and sustainable
transportation infrastructure funding regionally,
including major interstate reconstruction and safety
improvements to reduce congestion.

o Collaborate with MoDOT, elected officials, and
surrounding communities to address congestion
between 1-470 and I-70 and secure financial
solutions for these challenges.

« Encourage capital expenditures for infrastructure
projects like the expansion of the Lee’s Summit
Airport and major arterials that promote economic
and community development.

EDUCATION

o Support full funding of education at all levels,
including the Foundation Formula.

« Increase funding and accessibility for student
scholarship programs such as the A+ Program.

« Increase funding for technical training programs
and enhance workforce readiness through
internships and apprenticeships with education
partners.

HEALTH CARE
o Improve access to quality care with policies that
build and sustain a health care workforce to meet
current and future demands.
o Adequately fund mental health and substance use
treatment and prevention programs, expand public
safety staffing, and invest in tools to reduce crime.
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STATE GOVERNMENT DIRECTORY

GOVERNOR

Mike Kehoe

P.O. Box 720

Jefferson City, MO 65102
Phone: (573) 751-3222

SENATE

Mike Cierpiot - District 8
201 W. Capitol Ave., Rm. 422
Jefferson City, MO 65102
Phone: (573) 751-3222

Joe Nicola - District 11
201 W. Capitol Ave., Rm. 226
Jefferson City, Missouri 65101
Phone: (573) 751-3074

LT. GOVERNOR

David Wasinger

201 W. Capitol Ave. - Room 224
Jefferson City, MO 65101
Phone: (573)751-4727

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
John Patterson-District 030
201 W. Capitol Ave. Room 308
Phone: (573) 751-0907

Kemp Strickler - District 034
201 W. Capitol Ave. Room 101-I
Phone: (573)751-1456

Keri Ingle - District 035
201 W. Capitol Ave. Room 109-C
Phone: (573) 751-1459

LOCAL GOVERNMENT DIRECTORY

Lee’s Summit Mayor - William A. Baird
220 SE Green Lee's Summit, MO 64063
Phone: (816) 985-1551

CITY OF LEE’S SUMMIT COUNCILMEMEBERS

Mia Prier-District 1 Beto Lopez -District 3
Phone:(816) 914-3392 Phone: (816) 309-5929
mia.prier@cityofls.net beto.lopez@cityofls.net

Hillary Shields-District 1
Phone:(816) 875-0142
hillary.shields@cityofls.net

Cynda Rader-District 3
Phone: (816) 969-7371
cynda.rader@cityofls.net

Trish Carlyle-District 2
Phone:(816) 969.7372
trish.carlyle@cityofls.net

Faith Hodges-District 4
Phone: (816) 838-6582
faith.hodges@cityofls.net

John Lovell-District 2
Phone: (816) 365-1983
john.lovell@cityofls.net

COUNTY REPRESENTATIVES
Frank White Jr. Sean Smith Megan Marshall
County Executive 6th District 3rd District

County Legislator At-Large Legislator
Phone: (816) 881-3132 Phone: (816)881-4423

Phone: (816) 881-3000
LEE’S SUMMIT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Erica Miller
erica.miller@Isr7.net

Jennifer Foley
jennifer.foley@lIsr7.net

Heather Eslick
Heather.Eslick@lsr7.net

Regina Garrett
regina.garrett@Isr7.net

Billy Haley
bill.haley@Isr7.net

Stacie Myers
staciel.myers@lsr7.net

Dr. Kamile Johnson
kamile.johnson@Isr7.net

WE ADVOCATE FOR YOUR PRIORITIES

Scan the QR Code to explore all the ways the
Chamber advocates for your priorities!

LEE'S SUMMIT

CHAMBER

220 SE Main St. | Lee’s Summit, MO 64063 | 816.524.2424 | Ischamber.com
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